City of

<7 Santa Rosa

CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH MV
TRANSPORTATION FOR
ADA PARATRANSIT SERVICES AND
OAKMONT DEVIATED FIXED-ROUTE
SERVICE

Yuri Koslen

(1)

City Council Meeting
June 26, 2018

Transit Planner

Transportation and Public Works - Transit



CURRENT

e Santa Rosa CityBus contracts for ADA
paratransit services within the City of Santa
Rosa and for deviated fixed route service in
Oakmont

e The Agreement with the current contractor
provides for two one-year options to extend

 The current contractor remains responsive
in delivering quality CityBus paratransit
services and meeting performance &3
standards




PROPOSED

* Extend the contract with MV

Transportation for 90 days through
September 28th, 2018,

* Increase the compensation payable to
Contractor under the Agreement by

$160,000.00




BENEFIT

* Maintain paratransit service as required by
the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) for
individuals living with a disability

» Afford time to complete a wage comparison
in order to insure wages remain competitive.

* Maintain current quality of Paratransit
Service to the public

* Maintain current quality of Oakmont Service
to the public




RECOMMENDATION

* |t is recommended by the Transportation and
Public Works Department that the Council, by
resolution, approve the First Amendment to
Professional Services Agreement with MV
Transportation, Inc. extending the term for 90
days through September 28th, 2018, and
increasing the budget by $160,000 to account
for this time period.




